# OP \$40.00 4676506

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM562809

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Snap Real Estate Photography, LLC		03/11/2016	Limited Liability Company: LOUISIANA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IMOTO, LLC	
Street Address:	132 N. Cortez St.	
Internal Address:	Suite A	
City:	New Orleans	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	70119	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: LOUISIANA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4676506	IMOTO

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 5045853801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 504-585-3803

**Email:** areaux@carverdarden.com

Correspondent Name: Raymond G. Areaux Address Line 1: 1100 Poydras Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3100

Address Line 4: New Orleans, LOUISIANA 70163

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Theodore S. Owers III
SIGNATURE:	/Theodore S. Owers III/
DATE SIGNED:	02/19/2020

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Imoto Name Change SOS DisplayOrderItem (B1100177xBC09D)#page1.tif source=Imoto Name Change SOS DisplayOrderItem (B1100177xBC09D)#page2.tif source=Imoto Name Change SOS DisplayOrderItem (B1100177xBC09D)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006867 FRAME: 0424

# Tom Schedler SECRETARY OF STATE

03/14/2016

State of Louisiana Secretary of State



COMMERCIAL DIVISION 225.925.4704

Administrative Services

225.932.5317 Fax

Corporations

225.932.5314 Fax

Uniform Commercial Code

225.932.5318 Fax

ONLINE FILING treuting@bhbmlaw.com

### **IMOTO LLC**

It has been a pleasure to approve and place on file your name change. The appropriate evidence is attached for your files.

Payment of the filing fee is acknowledged by this letter.

Online filing options are available if changes are necessary to your registration or you need to file an annual report. Please visit our website at **GeauxBiz.com** for your future business needs.

Sincerely,

The Commercial Division WEB

Mailing Address: P. O. Box 94125, Baton Rouge, LA 70804-9125 Office Location: 8585 Archives Ave., Baton Rouge, LA 70809

# Tom Schedler SECRETARY OF STATE

State of Louisiana Secretary of State



COMMERCIAL DIVISION 225.925.4704

Administrative Services

225.932.5317 Fax

Corporations

225.932.5314 Fax

Uniform Commercial Code

225.932.5318 Fax

March 14, 2016

The attached document of IMOTO LLC was received and filed on March 11, 2016.

WEB 40849943K

# STATE OF LOUISIANA NAME CHANGE AMENDMENT R.S. 12:1309

Old Name: SNAP REAL ESTATE PHOTOGRAPHY, L.L.C.

New Name: IMOTO LLC

RECORDED: 02/19/2020

Date amendment Adopted: 03/11/2016

Manner of Adoption: Unanimously approved by members

The filing of a false public record, with the knowledge of its falsity, is a crime, subjecting the filer to fine or imprisonment or both under R.S. 14:133.

By typing my name below, I hereby certify that I am a Member/Manager

**Electronic Signature of a Member/Manager:** DARRYL L. GLADE (3/11/2016)

**Title:** MANAGER, MEMBER, APPEARING THROUGH HIS ATTORNEY, MATTHEW A. TREUTING

TRADEMARK REEL: 006867 FRAME: 0427